
 

Corporate Identity No.: U40104WB1985SGC039154, 

Registered & Corporate Office: 

"Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban", Plot No: 3/C, LA-Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 098, Phone: (033)2335-0571/2339-

3100, FAX No: (033)2339-3186/2339-3286, Website: www.wbpdcl.co.in, E-mail: wbpdcl@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

 

NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/15-16/115/SgTPP         Date: 31.07.2015 

 
Sagardighi Thermal Power Project invites 4 (four) Part sealed tenders from  Indian manufacturers / suppliers for supply & 

delivery of  1000 MT Sulphuric Acid for Unit #1 & #2 of 2x300 MW at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project.   Party should 

have sound experience and financial capability for supply & delivery of Sulphuric Acid, as per terms and conditions detailed in 

tender document, may contact Sr. Manager (S&P),SgTPP for tender documents which will be issued against deposition of  Rs. 

1500/- towards the cost of tender document in cash at SgTPP Cash Section from  11.08.2015 to 24.08.2015 between 10 A.M. to 

2.30 P.M. except Saturday & Holidays. Tender papers will not be issued against DD /Money Order/ Cheque and by post.  

 

Last date of submission of tender up to: 26.08.2015 at 2.30 P.M. 
 

 Opening of tender on : 26.08.2015 at 3.00 P.M. ( Part I & II)  
 
 Job Description :  

 
Supply & delivery of 1000MT Sulphuric Acid for Unit #1 & #2 of 2x300 MW at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project. 

 Estimated Value:  Rs. 84.00 Lakh. 
 

 Items and Quantity: - Mentioned in the tender documents. 
 

 Earnest money: Rs. 84,000/-. NSIC & SSI registered units are exempted from EMD. 
 

 Cost of tender paper : Rs. 1500.00 (Non refundable) 
 

 Qualifying Requirement:  
Successful experience in supply & delivery of  Sulphuric Acid in a Single order of minimum 300MT in a year during a 

period of  last three years ending 31.03.2015 to any Thermal Power plants of 210MW unit Or above / Other reputed (As per 

discretion of WBPDCL authority) industry.  Documents to prove the experience in supply & delivery of Sulphuric Acid and 

proof of acceptance of materials are to be submitted. Documents include purchase orders with price schedule of supply and 

successful completion certificate & satisfactory performance certificate. The completion certificate should clearly indicate the 

name, reference of PO numbers, value & quantity, schedule date of completion, actual date of completion. Repeat orders from 

any reputed Organization would also be considered as satisfactory performance certificate of materials of previous order.  

 

 Documents of Valid Import license or Factory license as applicable / VAT/CST Registration no., PAN no., 
Audited Balance Sheet for last three years are to be submitted. 

 
 Additional point: Offer will be in INR. 

 
Detailed terms & conditions are set forth in the Tender Paper (Non - Transferable) which can be obtained from the Sr. Manager(S&P), SgTPP on 

application and on production of Sales Tax / VAT Registration Number, PT Clearance Certificates and Credential of successful ompletion of 

similar nature of supply along with the cost of Tender Paper to be deposited in the Account Section, SgTPP from 10.30 AM to 02.30 PM (except 

Saturday, Sunday and Holiday). Tender Paper will not be issued against DD / MO / Cheque and by post. If any change or extension of due date 

or any corrigendum, may please visit website. The WBPDCL reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all tender either in full or in part or to 

split up, if necessary without assigning any reasons whatsoever. The WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification 

of tenderer will be adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 3 (three) months from 

the date of opening of Price Bid of tender. All other details are available in the tender document.  

 

       

  
                                                                                                            

     (Swapan Kumar Bandyopadhyay) 
                        General Manager 

                                                 Sg.T.P.P./W.B.P.D.C.L.  

 


